Virginia Military Institute

Lexington, VA 24450

PROFILE OF THE CLASS OF 2028

Total Applied

Accepted

Percent accepted

Matriculated

Percent accepted applicants matriculated
First-time freshmen matriculated
Transfers matriculated

NCAA athletes matriculated

STP participants matriculated

Matriculants seeking commission
Matriculants that attended Open House

Domicile Classification
In-State Matriculants 309
Out-of-State Matriculs 189

Virginia
838
663
79%
309
47%
297
12
102
122

Out-of-State
1,290
861
67%
189
22%
170
18
66
68

Gender
Male
Female

Total
2,128
1524

2%

498 Includes 1 readmit to Rat Line
33%

467

30

168

190

295 yes; 132
undecided; 70 no

190

412
86

Alumni Sons/Daughters
21 4%

Educational Institution Last Attended
Public school

Independent/Parochial School

College or University

Class Rank FTF
Top quarter
Second quarter
Third quarter
Fourth quarter
Unranked

Ethnicity
Hispanic/Latino

Non Hispanic/Latino
Not Reported

Race

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Academic Profile

Average High School GPA:
Average Transfer GPA:
Average TOEFL Score:
Average DUO Score:
Average IELTS Score:

3.6
3.3
86

120

63

384
97
17

77
99
66
21
235

61
433

31
56

367
34

All Alumni Relatives

13%

29%

38%

25%
8%

12%
87%
1%

1%
6%
11%
0%
74%
7%
1%



Curriculum Choices
Applied Mathematics
Biology

Chemistry

Civil Engineering
Computer Science
Economics & Business
Electrical Engineering
English & Fine Arts
History & Politics
International Studies
Mechanical Engineering
Modern Languages & Cultures
Physics & Astronomy
Psychology

Geographical Distribution (U.S. Citizens)

Alaska
Alabama
Arizona
California
Colorado
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky

Country of Origin (Non-US Citizens)

United Kingdom
Taiwan

Sweden
Myanmar
Lithuania
Turkey

Mexico
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47
12
44
43
85
19

48
67
59

10
44

Louisiana
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
Nevada

North Carolina
Ohio
Pennsylvania

P NP OR R RPN

19

17

Extracurricular Activities
Officer, student body/class
Team Captain

Student government
National Honor Society
Athletic team (2 years)
Boys' State/Girls' State
Eagle Scout/Gold Award
Club Officer

JROTC or CAP
Band/Instrument

Chorus

Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia 309
Washington (state)
Wisconsin
Washington D.C.
West Virginia
Guam

AE
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35
67
31
75
302
7
23
42
121
73
15



