Virginia Military Institute

Lexington, VA 24450 PROFILE OF THE CLASS OF 2028

		Virginia	Out-of-State	Total	
Total Applied		838	1,290	2,128	
Accepted		663	861	1524	
Percent accepted		79%	67%	72%	
Matriculated		309	189	498	Includes 1 readmit to Rat Line
Percent accepted applicants matriculated		47%	22%	33%	
First-time freshmen matriculated		297	170	467	
Transfers matriculated		12	18	30	
NCAA athletes matriculated		102	66	168	
STP participants matriculated		122	68	190	
				295 yes; 132	
Matriculants seeking commission				undecided; 70 no	
Matriculants that attended Open House				190	
Domicile Classification			Gender		
In-State Matriculants	309		Male	412	
Out-of-State Matricula	189		Female	86	

Alumni Sons/Daughters		All Alumni Relatives		
21	4%	63	13%	
Educational Institution Last	Attended			
Public school		384		
Independent/Parochial School		97		
College or University		17		
Class Rank FTF				
Top quarter		77	29%	
Second quarter		99	38%	
Third quarter		66	25%	
Fourth quarter		21	8%	
Unranked		235		
Ethnicity				
Hispanic/Latino		61	12%	
Non Hispanic/Latino		433	87%	
Not Reported		4	1%	
Race				
American Indian or Alaskan Na	ative	5	1%	
Asian		31	6%	
Black or African American		56	11%	
Native Hawaiian or Other Paci	fic Islander	1	0%	
White		367	74%	
Two or more races		34	7%	
Race and ethnicity unknown		4	1%	

Academic Profile

Average High School GPA:	3.6
Average Transfer GPA:	3.3
Average TOEFL Score:	86
Average DUO Score:	120
Average IELTS Score:	8

Curriculum Choices	
Applied Mathematics	5
Biology	47
Chemistry	12
Civil Engineering	44
Computer Science	43
Economics & Business	85
Electrical Engineering	19
English & Fine Arts	8
History & Politics	48
International Studies	67

Extracurricular Activities

Officer, student body/class	35
Team Captain	67
Student government	31
National Honor Society	75
Athletic team (2 years)	302
Boys' State/Girls' State	77
Eagle Scout/Gold Award	23
Club Officer	42
JROTC or CAP	121
Band/Instrument	73
Chorus	15

Geographical Distribution (U.S. Citizens)

Mechanical Engineering Modern Languages & Cultures

Physics & Astronomy

Psychology

Alaska	1	Louisiana	2	Rhode Island
Alabama	3	Maryland	16	South Carolina
Arizona	2	Massachusetts	4	Tennessee
California	13	Michigan	1	Texas
Colorado	4	Minnesota	1	Virginia
Delaware	2	Missouri	1	Washington (state)
Florida	11	New Hampshire	1	Wisconsin
Georgia	9	New Jersey	8	Washington D.C.
Hawaii	1	New Mexico	1	West Virginia
Idaho	1	New York	7	Guam
Illinois	1	Nevada	1	AE
Indiana	1	North Carolina	19	
Kansas	4	Ohio	8	
Kentucky	2	Pennsylvania	17	

Country of Origin (Non-US Citizens)

United Kingdom	1
Taiwan	5
Sweden	1
Myanmar	2
Lithuania	1
Turkey	1
Mexico	1
Lithuania Turkey	1